
ADVERTISEMENT 
FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for mow-
ing of City Utilities 
Commission (CUC) 
properties will be re-
ceived by the City 
Utilities Commission 
of Corbin at its office 
located at 1515 Cum-
berland Falls Highway, 
Corbin, KY 40701 until 
2:00 pm local time on 
May 8, 2025, and then 
publicly opened and 
read aloud.

Copies of the bid 
documents may be 
obtained by contact-
ing the City Utilities 
Commission of-
fice located at 1515 
Cumberland Falls 
Highway, Corbin, KY 
40701, (606) 528-4026.

General liability and 
workers compensation 
insurance are required 
to be maintained by 
the contractor.

The award will be 
made to the lowest, 
responsive, respon-
sible bidder.

No bidder may with-
draw his bid for a pe-
riod of sixty (60) days 
after closing time 
scheduled for the re-
ceipt of bids.

The City Utilities 
Commission reserves 
the right to waive in-
formalities and to re-
ject any and all bids.
BY: RONALD W. 
HERD, P.E.
GENERAL MANAGER
                          18-1-B

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Housing Author-
ity of Williamsburg 
has developed the 
F i v e - Ye a r / A n n u a l 
Agency Plans for Fis-
cal Years beginning 
10/1/2025 through 
10/1/2029 and Five-
Year Capital Fund 
Program budgets in 
compliance with cur-
rent HUD regulations. 
They are available for 
review at the Housing 
Authority office locat-
ed at 600 Brush Arbor 
Road, Williamsburg, 
KY. Office hours are 
Monday – Thursday, 
8:30AM and 5:30PM. 
A public hearing will 
be held 1:00 PM on 
June 26, 2025 at the 
Housing Authority of-
fice.                    18-2-B

PUBLIC HEARING 
The Williamsburg In-
dependent School 
District will be hold-
ing a Public Hearing 
of the approved Dis-
trict Facility Plan on 
May 19th at 6:00 p.m. 
in the Williamsburg 
Independent Audito-
rium. The purpose of 
the meeting will be to 
allow anyone in the 
community to review 
and make comments 
about the District Fa-
cility Plan. Everyone 
in the community is 
invited.              18-2-B

IN THE JUVENILE 
COURT FOR 

MONROE COUNTY, 
TENNESSEE

Case No: J-23-0415
STATE OF TENNES-
SEE DEPARTMENT 

OF CHILDREN’S
 SERVICES, Petitioner

vs.
Ronnie Jones, 
Respondents

IN THE MATTER 
OF: Derryn Jones, 
DOB: 03/19/2017; 
Destiny Jones, DOB:  
10/21/2019; A CHILD 
UNDER EIGHTEEN 
(18) YEARS OF AGE

AMENDED MOTION 
AND ORDER FOR 

SERVICE BY 
PUBLICATION

Comes now the Peti-
tioner, by and through 
counsel, and moves 
this Honorable Court 
for an order for service 
by publication, and for 
cause would show, the 

whereabouts of the 
Respondent Ronnie 
Jones is unknown and 
cannot be ascertained 
by diligent search, as 
evidenced by the affi-
davit attached hereto, 
and therefore person-
al service cannot be 
served upon Ronnie 
Jones.

It appearing to the 
Court from the sworn 
affidavit that after due 
diligence the ordinary 
process of law can-
not be served upon 
Ronnie Jones.  It is 
therefore, ORDERED 
that the Respondent 
be served by publi-
cation of the follow-
ing Notice for four (4) 
consecutive weeks in 
The News Journal, a 
newspaper published 
in Whitley County, KY.

It is further OR-
DERED that if the 
Respondent Ronnie 
Jones does not enter 
an appearance or oth-
erwise Answer the Pe-
tition, further personal 
service or service by 
further publication 
shall be dispensed 
with and service of 
any future notices, 
motions, orders or 
other legal documents 
in this matter may be 
made upon the Re-
spondent by filing 
same with the Monroe 
County Juvenile Court 
Clerk.

NOTICE
TO THE 

RESPONDENT: 
RONNIE JONES

Pursuant to T.C.A. 
§ 37-1-121 and § 37-
1-123, you are hereby 
summoned to appear 
on the 29th day of May, 
2025, at 9:00 a.m., and 
defend the above-en-
titled action in Juve-
nile Court of Monroe 
County, Tennessee, 
and answer the Peti-
tion filed by the State 
of Tennessee, Depart-
ment of Children’s 
Services, and to serve 
your answer upon the 
Petitioner.  In case of 
your failure to do so, 
judgment will be ren-
dered against you ac-
cording to the demand 
of the Petition, which 
has been filed with the 
Clerk of the Monroe 
County Juvenile Court 
located at the Juve-
nile Court of Monroe 
County located at 
4500 New Hwy 68 Ste 
#4 Madisonville, Ten-
nessee 37354.  Since 
your whereabouts 
are unknown and the 
ordinary process of 
law cannot be served 
upon you, a copy of 
this summons shall 
be published in The 
News Journal news-
paper for four (4) con-
secutive weeks.

ENTERED this 21st 
day of April, 2025.

HONORABLE 
DWAINE B. THOMAS,
MONROE COUNTY 
JUVENILE COURT 
JUDGE

NOTICE
Any appeal of the trial 
court’s final disposi-
tion of the complaint 
or petition for termina-
tion of parental rights 
will be governed by 
the provisions of Rule 
8A, Tennessee Rules 
of Appellate Proce-
dure, which imposes 
special time limita-
tions for the filing of 
a transcript or state-
ment of the evidence, 
the completion and 
transmission of the 
record on appeal, and 
the filing of briefs in 
the appellate court, as 
well as other special 
provisions for expe-
diting the appeal.  All 
parties must review 
Rule 8A, Tennessee 
Rules of Appellate 
Procedure, for infor-
mation concerning 
the special provisions 
that apply to any ap-
peal of this case.

APPROVED FOR ENTRY:
Lisa Bailey, 
BPR No. 035927
Associate General 
Counsel

Department of 
Children’s Services
111 Union Valley Road
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Phone: (865) 425-4400
                           18-4-B

NOTICE OF 
INTENTION TO 

MINE
Pursuant to Applica-

tion Number 918-5194, 
Renewal

In accordance with 
KRS 350.055, notice is 
hereby given that Fer-
roglobe USA Mining, 
LLC, 332 West Cum-
berland Gap Parkway, 
Suite 100, Corbin, 
Kentucky 40701 has 
applied for renewal 
of a permit for an un-
derground coal min-
ing operation located 
1.0 mile southeast of 
Nevisdale in Whitley 
County.  The pro-
posed operation will 
disturb 16.90 surface 
acres and will under-
lie 990.3 acres and the 
total area within the 
permit boundary will 
be 1007.2 acres.

The proposed facility 
is approximately 1.5 
miles southeast from 
Gatliff Road’s junction 
with KY Hwy. 904 and 
located 0.01 mile south 
of Bennetts Branch.

The proposed opera-
tion is located on the 
Saxton, KY U.S.G.S. 
7½ minute quadrangle 
map.  The surface area 
is owned by Penn Vir-
ginia Operating Co., 
LLC.

The application has 
been filed for public 
inspection at the De-
partment for Mining 

MT. MORGAN 
APARTMENTS
is now accepting 
applications for 2 & 3 
bedroom apartments. 
Rent based on income. 
Garbage & water includ-
ed. Applications can be 
picked up Mon, Tues, 
Thurs, Fri - 9am-Noon
549-4963

(TTY 1-800-648-6056
for Hearing/

Speech 
Impaired)

PUBLISHER’S NOTICE: All real estate advertised herein is subject to the Federal Fair Housing Act, which makes it illegal to advertise ‘any preference, limitation, or discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, 
familial status, or national origin, or intention to make any such preference, limitation, or discrimination. We will not knowingly accept any advertising for real estate which is in violation of the law. All persons are hereby informed that 
all dwellings advertised are available on an equal opportunity basis.”

Legal 
Notices

Reclamation and En-
forcement’s Middles-
boro Regional Office, 
1804 East Cumberland 
Avenue, Middlesboro, 
Kentucky 40965-1229.  
Written comments, 
objections or requests 
for a permit confer-
ence must be filed 
with the Director, Divi-
sion of Mine Permits, 
300 Sower Boulevard, 
Frankfort, Kentucky 
40601.               16-4-B

NOTICE OF 
INTENTION TO 

MINE
Pursuant to Applica-

tion Number 918-0517
In accordance with 

KRS 350.055, notice 
is hereby given that 
Torchlight Energy, Inc 
102 Fox Lane, Clinton, 
TN 37716 has applied 
for a permit for a sur-
face coal mining and 
reclamation operation 
located 1.00 miles 
West of Rockholds in 
Whitley County. The 
proposed operation 
will add 29.80 acres of 
surface disturbance 
and will underlie an 

additional 30.00 acres 
making a total surface 
area of 59.80 acres 
within the permit 
boundary.

The proposed oper-
ation is approximate-
ly 0.53 miles west 
from KY 26’s junction 
with Kidd Road and 
located 0.10 miles 
north of a tributary of 
Idiot Branch. 

The proposed oper-
ation is located on the 
Wofford U.S.G.S. 7 
½-minute quadrangle 
map. The surface and 
underground area to 
be disturbed is owned 
by Ralph Stanely. The 
operation will use the 
Highwall/Auger miner 
methods of surface 
mining. 

The application has 
been filed for pub-
lic inspection at the 
Division of Mining 
Reclamation and En-
forcement Middles-
boro Regional Office, 

 NEWS JOURNAL — APRIL 30, 2025 — A-11

CLASSIFIED LINE ADVERTISEMENTS
$1144.5500 minimum (25 words or less)

.59¢ per each additional word

CLASSIFIED DISPLAY ADVERTISEMENTS
$14.66 per column inch

Classified advertisements
deadline is noon MondayClassifieds FIND KY PUBLIC NOTICES ONLINE

A Service of the Ky Press Association 
and Kentucky’s newspapers!

All classifieds 
must be 
pre-paid.FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL: 606.528.9767 

News Journal

E n j o y  t h E  L u x u r i E s  o f  C o r b i n ’ s  f i n E s t

   Live where professional people live!
    Call 260-9733 Anytime!

Gas heat and central air in all 2 and 3 bedroom apartments; 
dishwasher/washer and dryer hook-up in all duplexes and 

townhouses. 1 month rent security deposit.

With carport and storage building.

         $85000 per month

3 Bedroom Duplex

2 
Bedroom

Townhouse
Apartments

starting at
$70000
per month

Starting at

Forrest Hills
Apartments

RECENTLY RENOVATED!
CONVENIENT TO SHOPPING CENTER, SCHOOLS, ENTERTAINMENT, 

RESTAURANTS, I-75, CONVENIENCE STORES, PHARMACIES, 
PROFESSIONAL OFFICES, HOSPITAL, ETC.

You’ll 
love it!

See 
CLASSIFIEDS, 

page A-12

Apartments
For Rent

130 18TH ST
CORBIN, KY 40701

Since 1976

Kenneth Young, Owner
“We include a lifetime guarantee”

YOUNG’S 
AUTO BODY

606-523-5415

FOR MORE INFO ON ADVERTISING IN THE MARKETPLACE CALL MELISSA AT 528-9767

THE MARKETPLACETHE MARKETPLACE
TRI-COUNTY’S OLDEST & FINEST

952 US 25W
CORBIN, KY 523-1101Since 1933

TOWING
SERVICE

LOCK-OUT
SERVICE&

For more information on advertising in 
The Marketplace, call Melissa 528-9767

Best Mowing 
In Town

Give me a call, and I’ll be around!

606-245-1669
• Residential and Commercial •

FREE ESTIMATES

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
Pursuant to 405 KAR 8:010, Section 16(5), 
the following is a summary of permitting 
decisions made by the Department for 
Natural Resources, Division of Mine Permits 
with respect to applications to conduct 
surface coal mining and reclamation 
operations in Whitley County. 
 
 
FERROGLOBE USA MINING, LLC  

9180504  AM 3 

COMMERCIAL ACREAGE 
LOCATED OFF AMERICAN GREETING CARD RD

ON MAIN

606-215-1256 • 606-528-1177
Tommy Black, Principal Broker & Owner • email: tommyblack@remax.net

American Greeting Card 
Road, Corbin, KY — 
$315,000. New commer-
cial listing in Laurel County! 
Over 21 acres of lush vacant 
land located behind Hill-
crest Health & Rehab with 
Walmart, Lowes and I-75 
less than 2 miles away. Build 
from the ground up and have 
it all done to your exact spec-
ifications. This property is a 
rare find call before it’s gone!

21 ACRES±

COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTY

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 
606-260-9733

FOR SALE OR LEASE: Approx. 6500 ft.² office space 
and 4400 ft.² warehouse space, sitting on 1.3 acres.

2400 S Main St • Corbin, KYFOR SALE
OR LEASE

 

County Newspaper Advertisement 
Template 
 

 
Extension Custodian              

Whitley County 

DU13357 

Deadline: 05/15/2025 

Apply online at: 
https://ukjobs.uky.edu/postings/580871 

For assistance call:  
606-549-1430 

 
The University of Kentucky is an Equal Opportunity 

Employer. The address of the Martin-Gatton College of 
Agriculture, Food and Environment EEO Officer is Room 
S-105 Agricultural Science Building North, University of 

Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546-0091 
 

HELP WANTED
The CUC of Corbin, Kentucky has the 
following position available:

FULL-TIME ELECTRIC 
JOURNEYMAN LINEWORKER. 
Qualifications: High School diploma 
or equivalent, Journeyman Linework-
er Certification and a valid Kentucky 
CDL License. _______________
Applications can be picked up at:

City Utilities Commission 
1515 Cumberland Falls Highway

Corbin, Kentucky 40701, 
Applications will be accepted until 
the position is filled. CUC is an E.O.E.


